NANETTE DIAZ BARRAGÁN

44TH DISTRICT, CALIFORNIA
WWW.BARRAGAN.HOUSE.GOV
FACEBOOK.COMICONORERESSWOMANBARRAGAN
TWITTER: @REPBARRAGAN

CONGRESSIONAL HISPANIC CAUCUS

CHAIRWOMAN

COMMITTEE ON ENERGY AND COMMERCE

SUBCOMMITTEES:
HEALTH
ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE
ENERGY



WASHINGTON OFFICE:

2312 RAYBURN HOUSE OFFICE BUILDING WASHINGTON, DC 20515 (202) 225-8220

DISTRICT OFFICES: MAIN OFFICE

302 W. FIFTH STREET, SUITE 201 SAN PEDRO, CA 90731 (310) 831-1799

> 701 E. CARSON STREET CARSON, CA 90745

8650 CALIFORNIA AVENUE SOUTH GATE, CA 90280

March 30, 2023

The Honorable Kay Granger Chair Committee on Appropriations United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

The Honorable Rose DeLauro Ranking Member Committee on Appropriations United States House of Representatives Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairwoman Granger and Ranking Member DeLauro:

I am requesting funding for Affordable Housing with Supportive services for Single-Parents Students and Their Children in fiscal year 2024. The entity to receive funding for this project is Raise the Barr located at 2851 West 120th Street, E339, Hawthorne, CA 90250. The project is an appropriate use of taxpayer funds because it will support the acquisition of a site that will be converted into supportive housing for single-parent students enrolled in classes at local universities, community colleges, and high schools, as well as their children.

The project has a Federal nexus because the funding provided is for the purposes authorized by 42 United States Code 5305(a)(1).

I certify that I have no financial interest in this project, and neither does anyone in my immediate family.

Sincerely,

Nanette Diaz Barragán Member of Congress

Nanecto Diaz Baragán